30,054.37 16,699.42  5,813.44  1,163.01  53,730.24

Debt Securities  653.32  1,340.00  1,500.00  -   3,493.32
Subordinated Liabilities  59.84  -   -   1,500.00  1,559.84
Other Financial Liabilities  2,993.93  112.23  24.21  45.82  3,176.19

Total  33,770.38 18,151.65  7,337.65  2,708.83  61,968.51

	 c.	 Market Risk
		  Market risk is the risk of loss of future earnings, fair values or future cash flows related to financial

instrument that may result from adverse changes in market rates and prices (such as interest
rates, other prices). The Company is exposed to market risk primarily related to interest rate risk
and price risk.

		  (i)  Interest Rate Risk
		  The company’s main interest rate risk arises from borrowings with variable rates, which expose

the Company to cash flow and interest rate risk. The Company do not account for any fixed
rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through profit & loss account and hence
exposure to interest rate risk is not there. Below is the exposure of the Company to interest rate
risk:

Particulars As at
31st March, 2025

As at
31st March, 2024

Liabilities
Borrowings (other than debt securities) at
variable interest rates  35,386.17  38,653.13

Total  35,386.17  38,653.13

		  Sensitivity Analysis

Particulars As at
31st March, 2025

As at
31st March, 2024

Interest rates - increase by 1% (before of tax)  (353.86)  (386.53)
Interest rates - decrease by 1% (before tax)  353.86  386.53

(All amount in ` Lakhs, except otherwise stated)

Mahaveer Finance India Limited	 81

		  (ii)  Price Risk
		  Price risk is the risk that the value of the financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes

in market prices and related market variables including interest rate change whether caused by
factors specific to an individual investment, its issuer or the market. The Company’s exposure to
price risk arises from investments in equity securities and debts securities are as follows:

Particulars As at
31st March, 2025

As at
31st March, 2024

Investments
Maximum exposure to price risk  8.40  4.36

Total  8.40  4.36

		  Sensitivity Analysis

Particulars As at
31st March, 2025

As at
31st March, 2024

Interest rates - increase by 10% (before of tax)  0.84  0.44
Interest rates - decrease by 10% (before tax)  (0.84)  (0.44)

	 d.	 Foreign Exchange Rate Risk
		  The Company has not availed any loans repayable in foreign currency and hence there is no risk

on foreign currency rate fluctuations.
	 40	 Capital risk management
		  The Company’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, lender and

market confidence and to sustain future development of the business. The Company objective to
manage its capital is to ensure continuity of business while at the same time provide reasonable
returns to its various stakeholders but keep associated costs under control. In order to achieve